
DEVAS 

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DEVASWOM COMMISSIONER 
PRESENT: C. N. RAMAN 

ABSTRACT 
Appointment of Watcher in Travancore Devaswom Board - Order - Reg. 

ROC.N0.3314/22/MIS-A 
Devaswom Commissioner Office 

Thiruvananthapuram 
19/12/2023 

Ref:- Letter No. 1266/RI/2022/ KDRB Dated 07/12/2023 from the Secretary, 

Kerala Devaswom Recruitment Board 

ORDER 

The Kerala Devaswom Recruitment Board has forwarded the Advice list for the post of 
Watcher in the existing vacancies of Travancore Devaswom Board. In pursuance of the above 
letter cited, the following 50( Fifty) candidates are appointed as Watcher in the scale 
of Pay Rs.23,000-700-27900-800-31 100-900-38300-1000-42300-1100-47800-1200-50200 in the 
Travancore Devaswom Board. The group to be posted are noted against their names. 
The appointees will be on probation for a period of two year, on duty with in a continuous 
period of three years. They are directed to report before the officers concerned and the officers 

should verify following certificates. 
1. Certificates in original to prove age and qalification with attested copies. 

2. Medical Certificate as prescribed in GO (P) No 20/2011/P&ARD dated 30/06/2011 
3. Conduct Certificate from Gazetted Officer. 
4. Community Certificate if applicable in original. 
5. Certificates from the revenue authorities either at the time of joining duty or with in 7 

days there from, to the effect that he/she is not having any permanent employment 
under Govern ment / Public sector l Autonomous Institutions / Travancore Devaswom 
Board. In case he/she cannot produce the same at the time of joining duty he/she shall 
produce a declaration to the above effect. 

6. The copy of Identification Certificate also attached with this order. Concerned officers 

should verify the photo and signature of the candidates with the identification 
certificates. The photograph and signature of the candidates may be verified and the 
fact may be recorded by the appointing authority on the identification certificate itself. 
If there is any discrepancy, the candidates should not be allowed to join duty and the 
fact should be reported forthwith. After the candidate is allowed to join duty, the 
identification certificate is verified and if found acceptable it may be kept pasted in 
his/her service book. 

National Pension Scheme. 

7. The details of the candidates duly filled up (Performa attached) in the performa should 
be verified and the same should be sent to this office without delay. 

The maximum time that can be granted to candidates to join duty by the appointing 

authority is 15 days. The appointment should be subject to the terms and conditions of 



SL.NO 

3 

9 

1. 

2. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7 

8. 

10. 

11. 

Name and Address of the Candidate 
NITHINS 

BABU NIVAS, 50/207, VADAKKANTHARA, 
PALAKKAD -678012 

KARUNLAL.R.R 

AMARAVATHI CHEKKAKONAM, 
KACHANI, KARAKULAMPO, 

NEDUMANGADU(TALUK) 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695564 

SREEJESH KS 

KONNANATH HOUSE 

PANGARAPPILLY, 
THALAPILLY(TALUK) 
THRISSUR-680586 

SOORAJ DAS M 

PUTHIYA VEEDU, 11/23I 
KALPETTA,VYTHIRI (Taluk ) 
WAYANAD - 673575 

ARUN MOHAN M 
MIDHUN NIVAS, MOTTURKONAM, 5710 
POTHENCODE, NEDUMANGADU (TALUK) 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 695584 
VISHNU MOHAN 

MOHAN NIVAS, PADINJATTELA 
MADAVOOR-PALLICKAL PO, 
VARKALA (Taluk) 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695602 
JISHNUV 

KANNOTH HOUSE 

MOCHERY, IRITTY(Taluk) 
KANNUR - 670702 

SAJEEV KR 

KOTTAKKAL VEEDU, 
PARUTHIPULLY PO, 
KOTTACHANTHA, ALATHOOR(Taluk), 
PALAKKAD - 678573 

SANOOP T 

THIYATH HOUSE, 15 149, IRINGOLE, 
PERUMBAVOOR, KUNNATHUNAD(Taluk), 
ERNAKULAM -683548 

ANOOPP 

KULANJIKIZHAKKETHIL, AZHOOR, 
KOZHENCHERRY(Taluk), 
PATHANAMTHITTA - 689645 
ANANDHU S 

SREEKRISHNA VILASAM 

KUZHIMATHICADU, 
KOTTARAKKARA(Taluk), 
KOLLAM- 691509 

Group to be Posted 

Ambalappuzha 

Thiruvananthapuram 

Ettumanoor 

North Paravur 

Thiruvananthapuram 

Varkala 

Thrikkariyoor 

Aranmula 

Thiruvalla 

Thiruvalla 

Kottarakkara 



12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

SAVEEN KUMARTP 

THEKKEPURAYIL, KOOKKANAM, 
KARIVELLUR,PAYYANNUR(Taluk) 
KANNUR- 670521 

VITHIN VISWANATHAN 

CHITHIRA, KOONAYIL NEAR, 11/402B, 
DAYABJI JUNCTION, PARAVOOR, 
KOLLAM -691301 
SARATH CHANDRAN R 

PULIKUZHY HOUSE, XX/251, 
CHERUMOODU 

VELLIMON PO, 
KOLLAM(Taluk), KOLLAM -691511 

JISHNUMON PS 

PATHALIL HOUSE, 6/414, 
KATTEKKANAM, 
UDUMBANCHOLA(Taluk), 
IDUKKI- 685552 

VISHNU JC 
SREEJA BHAVAN, 12/554 
THUTTIYOTTUKONAM, 
NEYYATINKARA(Taluk) 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695504 

AKHIL RAJ 

RAJ BHAVAN, 515 

UMAYANALLOOR, KOLLAM - 691589 
SWAROOP TP 

THAZHATHE PEEDIKAYIL 

THAZHATH,PUTHIYAPPA, 
PUTHIYANGADI 

KOZHIKODE - 673021 

VISHNUR KRISHNAN 
THAZHEMADAM, 
SREENARAYANAPURAM, 

VARKALA(Taluk) 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695143 

VINEETH KUMAR KS 

KOCHUPURACKAL, 40-A, 

THIRUMARADY, 
MUVATTUPUZHA(Taluk) 
ERNAKULAM - 686662 

VISHNU PL 
VALLIMANGALAM, MEKKUMKARA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 144/B, 
KUTTICHAL P O, KATTAKADA(Taluk), 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695574 

SANDEEP R 

KALEEKKAL PUTHEN VEEDU, 
UMAYANALLOOR P0, 
KOLLAM -691589 

Mavelikkara 

Varkala 

Kottarakkara 

Thrikkariyoor 

Neyyattinkara 

Kollam 

Ettumanoor 

Varkala 

Thrikkariyoor 

Neyyattinkara 

Kottarakkara 



23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

VARUNSBABU 
CHOTHI, AYANIKKATTUKONAM, 

MADAVOOR � PALLICKAL PO, 

VARKALA(Taluk), 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695602 

SREEJITH N 

MOOLODE, MATHUR POST, 

ALATHOOR(Talulk), 
PALAKKAD -678571 

PEEYUSH A V 
SREERAGAM, 3/543, VALIYAKUZHY, 

MUTTOM PO 

KARTHIKAPPALLY(Taluk) 
ALAPPUZHA � 690511 

MIDHUN MOHAN M 

MIDHUN NIVAS, MOTTURKONAM, 
POTHENCODE, NEDUMANGADU(Taluk) 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM -695584 

AKSHAY V M 

SUBHADRA MANDIRAM, 
PARANDAKKUZHY, 

CHIRAYINKEEZHU(Taluk), 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 695614 
AKISHKS 

THEKKE KAIPETTY PARAMBIL H, 23, 
THATTAMPADY, KARUMALLOOR, 

NORTHPARAVUR(Taluk) 
ERNAKULAM - 683511 

VYSHAKH SREEKUMAR 

KOLLASSERIL, THRIKKARIYOOR, 
KOTHAMANGALAM(Taluk), 
ERNAKULAM -686692 

AMALBABU B S 
THRIKETTA, ARAYIL, PAKALKURI 

PO,VARKALA(Taluk), 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695604 
SREENATH K 

NKP BHAVAN, KIZHAKKUMKARA, 
PULLIYOORKONAM, PEYAD, 
KATTAKADA(Taluk) 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695573 
SAJITHKK 

KULAPARAMBIL HOUSE, 
IRINJALAKUDA, 

MUKUNDAPURAM(Taluk), 
THRISSUR - 680121 

KRISHNAKUMARC V 

CHANGALIPUTHAN VEEDU, 13/258,1, 
KUMARANELLUR, ONNAMKALLU, 
THALAPILLY(Taluk), 
THRISSUR �680590 

Varkala 

Harippad 

Ambalappuzha 

Ulloor 

Ulloor 

North Paravur 

Thrikkariyoor 

Karunagappally 

Thiruvananthapuram 

Changanasserry 

Ettumanoor 



34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

3.. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42 

43. 

44. 

45. 

TIJORAJ M 

SWEETY, VIU690, 
KARYATUPURAM, 
THALASSERY(Taluk), 
KANNUR- 670691 

AKSHAY SR 

PEROORKONATHU MANGALATHU 
VEEDU,MUDAKKAL, 
CHIRAYINKEEZHU(Taluk), 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM -695103 
ASWIN AL 

ASWAMAYA, 191/16, PULLAYIL, 
KILIMANOOR, CHIRAYINKEEZHU(Taluk), 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM -695601 
PRAJITH KRISHNA KP 
KARAPARAMBIL HOUSE, 281/5, 
NELLUVAI, KUNNAMKULAM 
(Taluk), THRISSUR - 680584 

VISHNUTR 
THUNDITHARAYIL HOUSE, 205, 
KALLUNKAL, THIRUVALLA(Taluk), 
PATHANAMTHITTA - 689102 

VISHNU CHANDRAN 
MANIYALIL HOUSE, 423,23, 
CHERAI,KOCHI(Taluk), 
ERNAKULAM -683514 

BABU MAHESH PV 
PANCHAJANYAM HOUSE, WARD 
7/181,NELLIKKAT KANHANGAD, 
HOSDURG(Taluk), 
KASARAGOD - 671531 

ANANDHU MADHAV SS 
PONKODU VEEDU, KEEZHAROOR PO, 

KATTAKADA(Taluk), 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695124 

SHERINOS 

0ORKOLIL HOUSE,AZHICODE, 
KODUNGALLUR(Taluk) 
THRISSUR - 680666 

ARAVIND V 

PALATHINTE VADAKKETHIL, 
574,CHERUKUNNAM, 

ANAYADI PO, ADOOR(Taluk) 
PATHANAMTHITTA - 690561 

VIGNESH M 

NALLASINGA, 307, SHOLAYOOR, 
MANNARKKAD(Taluk), 
PALAKKAD - 678581 

RENJITH SS 

THRIKKETTA, 4/79 
PUTHUSSERIMUKKU P 0, 

CHIRAYINKEEZHU(Taluk) 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695605 

Thrikkariyoor 

Ulloor 

Punalur 

Kottayam 

Punalur 

Ambalappuzha 

Vaikom 

Neyyattinkara 

Kottayam 

Karunagappally 

Kottarakkara 

Kollam 



46. 

47. 

48. 

49 

50. 

Copy To: 

VISHNUR 

3. 

ASHARIKANDYPARAMBA 

ARTS COLLEGE P0, MEENCHANDA. 
KOZHIKODE �673018 

AR.20/12 

VISHNU UDAYAN 
VISHNU BHAVAN, 479, 

PAZHANGALAM,KOLLAM - 691515 

ANANTHU KS 
KAITHAKKATTU HOUSE, 
ALAMTHURUTH, VADAKKEKARA, 
NORTH PARAVUR(Taluk), 

ERNAKULAM � 683522 

NANDHULAL MS 
NANDHUNIVAS, CHEMP0OR, 

CHIRAYINKEEZHU(Taluk), 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM � 695103 

KRISHNA PRASAD KA 
THULASI BHAVAN, 2/224A, 

MUTTACADU, 

1. All Office / Department Heads, TDB 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695523 

2. IT Division, Devaswom Commissioner Office 
Section File 

Kottayam 

Mavelikkara 

North Paravur 

Neyyattinkara 

Thiruvananthapuram 

Sd/ 

DEVASWOM COMMISSIONER 

DEPUTY DEVASWOM COMMISSIONER 
(ADMINISTRATION) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

