

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DEVASWOM COMMISSIONER

PRESENT: C. N. RAMAN

ABSTRACT

Appointment of Watcher in Travancore Devaswom Board - Order - Reg.

ROC.NO.3314/22/MIS-A

Devaswom Commissioner Office Thiruvananthapuram 19/12/2023

Ref:- Letter No. 1266/R1/2022/ KDRB Dated 07/12/2023 from the Secretary, Kerala Devaswom Recruitment Board

ORDER

The Kerala Devaswom Recruitment Board has forwarded the Advice list for the post of Watcher in the existing vacancies of Travancore Devaswom Board. In pursuance of the above letter cited, the following 50'(Fifty) candidates are appointed as Watcher in the scale of Pay Rs.23,000-700-27900-800-31100-900-38300-1000-42300-1100-47800-1200-50200 in the Travancore Devaswom Board. The group to be posted are noted against their names. The appointees will be on probation for a period of two year, on duty with in a continuous period of three years. They are directed to report before the officers concerned and the officers should verify following certificates.

- 1. Certificates in original to prove age and qualification with attested copies.
- 2. Medical Certificate as prescribed in GO (P) No 20/2011/P&ARD dated 30/06/2011
- 3. Conduct Certificate from Gazetted Officer.
- 4. Community Certificate if applicable in original.
- 5. Certificates from the revenue authorities either at the time of joining duty or with in 7 days there from, to the effect that he/she is not having any permanent employment under Government / Public sector / Autonomous Institutions / Travancore Devaswom Board. In case he/she cannot produce the same at the time of joining duty he/she shall produce a declaration to the above effect.
- 6. The copy of Identification Certificate is also attached with this order. Concerned officers should verify the photo and signature of the candidates with the identification certificates. The photograph and signature of the candidates may be verified and the fact may be recorded by the appointing authority on the identification certificate itself. If there is any discrepancy, the candidates should not be allowed to join duty and the fact should be reported forthwith. After the candidate is allowed to join duty, the identification certificate is verified and if found acceptable it may be kept pasted in his/her service book.
- 7. The details of the candidates duly filled up (Performa attached) in the performa should be verified and the same should be sent to this office without delay.

The maximum time that can be granted to candidates to join duty by the appointing authority is 15 days. The appointment should be subject to the terms and conditions of National Pension Scheme.

SL.NO		
1	Name and Address of the Candidate	Group to be Posted
1.	NITHIN S	Ambalappuzha
	BABU NIVAS, 50/207, VADAKKANTHARA,	
	PALAKKAD -678012	
2.	KARUNLAL.R.R	
	AMARAVATHI CHEKKAKONAM,	
	KACHANI, KARAKULAM P O,	Thiruvananthapuram
	NEDUMANGADU(TALUK) THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695564	
3.	SREEJESH K S	
	KONNANATH HOUSE	
	PANGARAPPILLY,	Ettumanoor
	THALAPILLY(TALUK) THRISSUR-680586	
4.	SOORAJ DAS M	
	PUTHIYA VEEDU, 11/231	North Paravur
	KALPETTA, VYTHIRI (Taluk)	North Paravur
	WAYANAD - 673575	
5.	ARUN MOHAN M	
	MIDHUN NIVAS, MOTTURKONAM, 5710	
	POTHENCODE, NEDUMANGADU (TALUK)	Thiruvananthapuram
	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 695584	
6.	VISHNU MOHAN	
	MOHAN NIVAS, PADINJATTELA	
	MADAVOOR-PALLICKAL PO,	Varkala
	VARKALA (Taluk)	
	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695602	
7.	JISHNU V	The third is
	KANNOTH HOUSE	Thrikkariyoor
	MOCHERY, IRITTY(Taluk)	
	KANNUR - 670702	
8.	SAJEEV K R	
	KOTTAKKAL VEEDU,	
	PARUTHIPULLY PO,	Aranmula
	KOTTACHANTHA, ALATHOOR(Taluk),	
	PALAKKAD - 678573	
9.	SANOOP T	
	THIYATH HOUSE, 15 149, IRINGOLE,	
	PERUMBAVOOR, KUNNATHUNAD(Taluk),	Thiruvalla
	ERNAKULAM - 683548	
]	A NICOR R	
	ANOOP P	
	KULANJIKIZHAKKETHIL, AZHOOR,	Thiruvalla
	KOZHENCHERRY(Taluk),	
	PATHANAMTHITTA - 689645	
S 1	ANANDHU S	
	SREEKRISHNA VILASAM	
	KUZHIMATHICADU,	Kottarakkara
	KOTTARAKKARA(Taluk),	
	KOLLAM- 691509	

12.	SAVEEN KUMAR T P	
	THEKKEPURAYIL, KOOKKANAM,	
	KARIVELLUR, PAYYANNUR (Taluk)	Mavelikkara
	KANNUR- 670521	
13.	VITHIN VISWANATHAN	
	CHITHIRA, KOONAYIL NEAR, 11/402B,	
	DAYABJI JUNCTION, PARAVOOR,	Varkala
	KOLLAM - 691301	
14.	SARATH CHANDRAN R	
	PULIKUZHY HOUSE, XX/251,	
	CHERUMOODU	Kottarakkara
	VELLIMON PO,	
	KOLLAM(Taluk), KOLLAM - 691511	
15.	JISHNUMON P S	
	PATHALIL HOUSE, 6/414,	
	KATTEKKANAM,	Thrikkariyoor
	UDUMBANCHOLA(Taluk),	THIRRATIY OO
	IDUKKI- 685552	
16.	VISHNU J C	
10.		
	SREEJA BHAVAN, 12/554	Novyettinkara
	THUTTIYOTTUKONAM,	Neyyattinkara
	NEYYATINKARA(Taluk)	
17.	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695504	
1 / •	AKHIL RAJ	Kollam
	RAJ BHAVAN, 515	
	UMAYANALLOOR, KOLLAM - 691589	
18.	SWAROOP T P	
	THAZHATHE PEEDIKAYIL	
	THAZHATH, PUTHIYAPPA,	Ettumanoor
	PUTHIYANGADI	
	KOZHIKODE - 673021	
19.	VISHNU R KRISHNAN	
17.	THAZHEMADAM,	
	SREENARAYANAPURAM,	
	VARKALA(Taluk)	Varkala
	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695143	
20		
20.	VINEETH KUMAR K S	Thrikkariyoor
	KOCHUPURACKAL, 40-A,	
	THIRUMARADY,	v
	MUVATTUPUZHA(Taluk)	
	ERNAKULAM - 686662	
21.	VISHNU P L	
	VALLIMANGALAM, MEKKUMKARA	
	PUTHENVEEDU, 144/B,	Neyyattinkara
	KUTTICHAL P O, KATTAKADA(Taluk),	
	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695574	
22.		
	SANDEEP R	
	KALEEKKAL PUTHEN VEEDU,	
	UMAYANALLOOR P O,	Kottarakkara

	,	
23.	VARUN S BABU	
	CHOTHI, AYANIKKATTUKONAM,	Ml.a.la
	MADAVOOR – PALLICKAL P O,	Varkala
	VARKALA(Taluk),	
	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695602	
24.	SREEJITH N	
	MOOLODE, MATHUR POST,	Hadanad
	ALATHOOR(Taluk),	Harippad
	PALAKKAD - 678571	
25.	PEEYUSH A V	
	SREERAGAM, 3/543, VALIYAKUZHY,	
	MUTTOM P O	Ambalappuzha
	KARTHIKAPPALLY(Taluk)	
	ALAPPUZHA – 690511	
26.	MIDHUN MOHAN M	
	MIDHUN NIVAS, MOTTURKONAM,	Ulloor
	POTHENCODE, NEDUMANGADU(Taluk)	
	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695584	
27.	AKSHAY V M	
	SUBHADRA MANDIRAM,	Ulloor
	PARANDAKKUZHY,	Chool
	CHIRAYINKEEZHU(Taluk),	
	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 695614	
28.	AKISH K S	
	THEKKE KAIPETTY PARAMBIL H, 23,	North Paravur
	THATTAMPADY, KARUMALLOOR,	North Laravar
	NORTHPARAVUR(Taluk)	
•	ERNAKULAM - 683511	
29.	VYSHAKH SREEKUMAR	
	KOLLASSERIL, THRIKKARIYOOR, KOTHAMANGALAM(Taluk),	Thrikkariyoor
	ERNAKULAM -686692	I III III III I I I I I I I I I I I I
20	AMALBABU B S	
30.	THRIKETTA, ARAYIL, PAKALKURI	
	P O,VARKALA(Taluk),	Karunagappally
	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695604	
31.	SREENATH K	
51.	NKP BHAVAN, KIZHAKKUMKARA,	
	PULLIYOORKONAM, PEYAD,	Thiruvananthapuram
	KATTAKADA(Taluk)	Į.
	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695573	
32.	SAJITH K K	
32.	KULAPARAMBIL HOUSE,	
	IRINJALAKUDA,	
	MUKUNDAPURAM(Taluk),	Changanasserry
	THRISSUR - 680121	5 ,
33.		
55.	KRISHNAKUMAR C V	
	CHANGALIPUTHAN VEEDU, 13/258,1,	
	KUMARANELLUR, ONNAMKALLU,	Ettumanoor
	THALAPILLY(Taluk),	
4	THRISSUR – 680590	

	•	
34.	TIJORAJ M	
	SWEETY, VIII/690,	
	KARYATUPURAM,	Thrikkariyoor
	THALASSERY(Taluk),	,
	KANNUR- 670691	
35.	AKSHAY S R	
	PEROORKONATHU MANGALATHU	
	VEEDU, MUDAKKAL,	Ulloor
	CHIRAYINKEEZHU(Taluk),	
	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695103	
36.	ASWIN A L	
	ASWAMAYA, 191/16, PULLAYIL,	
	KILIMANOOR, CHIRAYINKEEZHU(Taluk),	Punalur
	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695601	
37.	PRAJITH KRISHNA K P	
	KARAPARAMBIL HOUSE, 281/5,	
	NELLUVAI, KUNNAMKULAM	Kottayam
	(Taluk),THRISSUR - 680584	
38.	VISHNU T R	
	THUNDITHARAYIL HOUSE, 205,	
	KALLUNKAL, THIRUVALLA(Taluk),	Punalur
	PATHANAMTHITTA - 689102	Tunatui
39.	VISHNU CHANDRAN	
	MANIYALIL HOUSE, 423,23,	
	CHERAI,KOCHI(Taluk),	Ambalappuzha
	ERNAKULAM -683514	Ambaiappuzna
40.	BABU MAHESH P V	
40.		
	PANCHAJANYAM HOUSE, WARD	X7-11
	7/181,NELLIKKAT KANHANGAD,	Vaikom
	HOSDURG(Taluk),	
	KASARAGOD - 671531	
41.	ANANDHU MADHAV S S	
	PONKODU VEEDU, KEEZHAROOR P O,	
	KATTAKADA(Taluk),	Neyyattinkara
	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695124	
42.	SHERIN O S	
	OORKOLIL HOUSE,AZHICODE,	Kottayam
	KODUNGALLUR(Taluk)	Rottayam
	THRISSUR - 680666	
43.	ARAVIND V	
	PALATHINTE VADAKKETHIL,	Karunagappally
	574,CHERUKUNNAM,	
	ANAYADI P O, ADOOR(Taluk)	\.
	PATHANAMTHITTA - 690561	
44.	VIGNESH M	
	NALLASINGA, 307, SHOLAYOOR,	
	MANNARKKAD(Taluk),	Kottarakkara
	PALAKKAD - 678581	around mining the
45.	RENJITH S S	
45,	THRIKKETTA, 4/79	
	PUTHUSSERIMUKKU P O,	Kollam
	CHIRAYINKEEZHU(Taluk)	
	THIRUVANANŢHAPURAM - 695605	

46.	VISHNU R	
	ASHARIKANDYPARAMBA	W-44
	ARTS COLLEGE P O, MEENCHANDA,	Kottayam
	KOZHIKODE – 673018	
47.	VISHNU UDAYAN	
	VISHNU BHAVAN, 479,	Mavelikkara
	PAZHANGALAM,KOLLAM - 691515	
48.	ANANTHU K S	
	KAITHAKKATTU HOUSE,	
	ALAMTHURUTH, VADAKKEKARA,	North Paravur
	NORTH PARAVUR(Taluk),	
	ERNAKULAM – 683522	
49.	NANDHULAL M S	
	NANDHUNIVAS, CHEMPOOR,	
	CHIRAYINKEEZHU(Taluk),	Neyyattinkara
	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695103	
50.	KRISHNA PRASAD K A	
	THULASI BHAVAN, 2/224A,	
	MUTTACADU,	Thiruvananthapuram
	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695523	

Sd/-

DEVASWOM COMMISSIONER

Copy To:-

All Office / Department Heads, TDB
 IT Division, Devaswom Commissioner Office

3. Section File

DEPUTY DEVASWOM COMMISSIONER (ADMINISTRATION)

AR.20/12

